



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/08/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-379104

01/10/2025

Project ID: 0919000005

INYO COUNTY AT AND NEAR BIG PINE FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF
ELNA ROAD TO SOUTH JUNCTION ROUTE 168

Contract Code: A

Location: 09-Iny-395-91.6/100.8

Number of Items: 112

Construct HMA, curb ramps, and electrical systems.

DBE - 16.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P395(354)E

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 190 Overrun/Underrun: -\$7,045,057.00

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$35,933,945.00 % Over/Under Est: -19.61%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$28,888,888.00	VC1300004170	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC. 950 E MUSTANG RD SPARKS NV 89434	CSLB# 00973230 Phone (775) 852-7283
2	\$31,730,987.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	CSLB# 00767055 Phone (805) 473-3016
3	\$32,314,806.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020
4	\$36,837,399.31	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00747612 Phone (714) 578-9600 Fax (814) 578-9672

Bid Opening Date: 01/08/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 09-379104

01/10/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$37,307,307.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E. BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (714) 984-5500 Fax (714) 854-0228	

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	190.0	15,000.00	2,850,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	6,000.00	24,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
0009	120101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	DAY	50.0	1,500.00	75,000.00
0010	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0011	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	14.0	300.00	4,200.00
0012	120119	TRAFFIC CONE	EA	87.0	70.00	6,090.00
0013	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	110.0	100.00	11,000.00
0014	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	13,400.0	1.00	13,400.00
0015	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	275,000.0	0.12	33,000.00
0016	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	1,670.0	15.00	25,050.00
0017	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0018	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	20.0	300.00	6,000.00
0019	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0020	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0021	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	8.0	2,500.00	20,000.00
0022	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0023	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0024	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	11.0	2,000.00	22,000.00
0025	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	11,500.0	2.00	23,000.00
0027	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	61.0	200.00	12,200.00
0028	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,090.0	14.00	15,260.00
0029	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
0030	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0031	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	27,800.0	1.00	27,800.00
0032	017081	REMOVE STUMP	EA	1.0	400.00	400.00
0033	016201	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (PULL TAPE)	LF	15,300.0	3.00	45,900.00
0034	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0035	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,090.0	100.00	109,000.00
0036	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	7,290.0	40.00	291,600.00
0037	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0038	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	22,000.0	1.00	22,000.00
0039	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	103,000.0	1.00	103,000.00
0040	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	4,910.0	14.00	68,740.00
0041	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	610.0	150.00	91,500.00
0042	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0043	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	220.0	320.00	70,400.00
0044	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	127,000.0	104.00	13,208,000.00
0045	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SQYD	120,000.0	4.00	480,000.00
0046	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0047	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	12,900.0	20.00	258,000.00
0048	397005	TACK COAT	TON	430.0	500.00	215,000.00
0049	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	6,890.0	5.00	34,450.00
0050	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	12,900.0	5.00	64,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	111,000.0	15.00	1,665,000.00
0052	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	14.0	7,000.00	98,000.00
0053	665716	18" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	120.0	800.00	96,000.00
0054	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	9.0	1,000.00	9,000.00
0055	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0056	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	28.0	3,000.00	84,000.00
0057	730020	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)	CY	43.0	3,000.00	129,000.00
0058	037265	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	CY	13.0	2,000.00	26,000.00
0059	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	530.0	25.00	13,250.00
0060	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	26.0	1,500.00	39,000.00
0061	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	42.0	3,000.00	126,000.00
0062	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	110.0	300.00	33,000.00
0063	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,151.0	10.00	21,510.00
0064	780258	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	16.0	3,500.00	56,000.00
0065	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	24.0	10.00	240.00
0066	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	340.0	10.00	3,400.00
0067	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	340.0	100.00	34,000.00
0068	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	120.0	110.00	13,200.00
0069	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	58.0	200.00	11,600.00
0070	820141	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	EA	4.0	300.00	1,200.00
0071	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	200.0	200.00	40,000.00
0072	037363	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0073	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00
0074	037364	ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0075	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,540.0	20.00	30,800.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,540.0	30.00	46,200.00
0077	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	54.0	25.00	1,350.00
0078	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	35.00	4,200.00
0079	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	200.0	2,000.00	400,000.00
0080	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5.0	3,000.00	15,000.00
0081	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	24.0	500.00	12,000.00
0082	820880	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	14.0	500.00	7,000.00
0083	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	15.0	500.00	7,500.00
0084	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	450.0	80.00	36,000.00
0085	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	820.0	100.00	82,000.00
0086	016055	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00
0087	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00
0088	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	4.0	8,000.00	32,000.00
0089	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	400.0	10.00	4,000.00
0090	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	208,000.0	0.10	20,800.00
0091	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	840.0	3.00	2,520.00
0092	846026	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	180.0	30.00	5,400.00
0093	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	1,440.0	50.00	72,000.00
0094	847104	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	195,000.0	4.00	780,000.00
0095	847110	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	103,000.0	4.00	412,000.00
0096	847112	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 17-7)	LF	9,410.0	4.00	37,640.00
0097	847118	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	11,400.0	4.00	45,600.00
0098	847120	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,720.0	4.00	6,880.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0099	847124	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	SQFT	11,300.0	25.00	282,500.00
0100	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0101	037568	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0102	016329	MODIFYING RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0103	870800	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0104	015243	REMOTE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0105	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0106	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	67.0	200.00	13,400.00
0107	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0108	190136	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (DETOUR)	CY	570.0	60.00	34,200.00
0109	190138	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (DETOUR REMOVAL)	CY	570.0	95.00	54,150.00
0110	391006	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)	TON	140.0	400.00	56,000.00
0111	710240	MODIFY INLET	EA	6.0	4,000.00	24,000.00
0112	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,804,858.00	2,804,858.00
					Bid Amount:	\$28,888,888.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,730.00	3,730.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	21,135.00	21,135.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	8,365.00	1,589,350.00	7,925.00	1,505,750.00	8,500.00	1,615,000.00	5,500.00	1,045,000.00
0004	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	55,575.00	55,575.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0007	154,875.00	154,875.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	154,875.00	154,875.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
0008	552,795.00	552,795.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
0009	1,885.00	94,250.00	1,300.00	65,000.00	1,750.00	87,500.00	2,500.00	125,000.00
0010	2,380.00	4,760.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
0011	2,160.00	30,240.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	56,000.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
0012	40.00	3,480.00	15.00	1,305.00	200.00	17,400.00	18.00	1,566.00
0013	85.00	9,350.00	85.00	9,350.00	300.00	33,000.00	100.00	11,000.00
0014	6.00	80,400.00	6.00	80,400.00	6.00	80,400.00	6.00	80,400.00
0015	0.50	137,500.00	0.35	96,250.00	0.35	96,250.00	0.35	96,250.00
0016	42.00	70,140.00	40.00	66,800.00	75.00	125,250.00	100.00	167,000.00
0017	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0018	168.00	3,360.00	100.00	2,000.00	40.00	800.00	650.00	13,000.00
0019	18,185.00	18,185.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0020	83,930.00	83,930.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
0021	5,250.00	42,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
0022	88,125.00	88,125.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
0023	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0024	750.00	8,250.00	500.00	5,500.00	450.00	4,950.00	800.00	8,800.00
0025	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0026	1.39	15,985.00	1.40	16,100.00	1.39	15,985.00	0.78	8,970.00
0027	130.00	7,930.00	300.00	18,300.00	380.00	23,180.00	250.00	15,250.00
0028	6.06	6,605.40	8.00	8,720.00	6.06	6,605.40	24.00	26,160.00
0029	35,250.00	35,250.00	325,000.00	325,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
0030	8,050.00	8,050.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0031	0.92	25,576.00	0.92	25,576.00	1.00	27,800.00	0.90	25,020.00
0032	1,945.00	1,945.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00
0033	2.69	41,157.00	4.00	61,200.00	2.69	41,157.00	6.50	99,450.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	35,075.00	35,075.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0035	102.00	111,180.00	125.00	136,250.00	56.00	61,040.00	165.00	179,850.00
0036	74.10	540,189.00	115.00	838,350.00	150.00	1,093,500.00	110.00	801,900.00
0037	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0038	1.21	26,620.00	0.30	6,600.00	2.00	44,000.00	3.00	66,000.00
0039	0.32	32,960.00	0.33	33,990.00	0.32	32,960.00	0.22	22,660.00
0040	6.06	29,754.60	6.00	29,460.00	6.06	29,754.60	5.85	28,723.50
0041	135.57	82,697.70	136.00	82,960.00	135.57	82,697.70	118.00	71,980.00
0042	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0043	669.00	147,180.00	400.00	88,000.00	570.00	125,400.00	775.00	170,500.00
0044	149.44	18,978,880.00	158.00	20,066,000.00	175.00	22,225,000.00	192.00	24,384,000.00
0045	8.40	1,008,000.00	6.65	798,000.00	9.65	1,158,000.00	5.88	705,600.00
0046	17,100.00	17,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
0047	1.53	19,737.00	1.60	20,640.00	1.55	19,995.00	2.00	25,800.00
0048	770.00	331,100.00	400.00	172,000.00	700.00	301,000.00	585.00	251,550.00
0049	5.00	34,450.00	8.00	55,120.00	8.00	55,120.00	8.00	55,120.00
0050	0.59	7,611.00	2.00	25,800.00	4.00	51,600.00	2.90	37,410.00
0051	7.23	802,530.00	8.00	888,000.00	10.55	1,171,050.00	5.70	632,700.00
0052	4,540.00	63,560.00	4,000.00	56,000.00	3,700.00	51,800.00	6,130.00	85,820.00
0053	394.65	47,358.00	325.00	39,000.00	355.00	42,600.00	850.00	102,000.00
0054	2,425.00	21,825.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	1,800.00	16,200.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
0055	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0056	1,395.00	39,060.00	2,000.00	56,000.00	2,500.00	70,000.00	2,100.00	58,800.00
0057	1,286.00	55,298.00	1,500.00	64,500.00	2,200.00	94,600.00	1,068.00	45,924.00
0058	360.00	4,680.00	1,300.00	16,900.00	2,200.00	28,600.00	299.00	3,887.00
0059	38.00	20,140.00	35.00	18,550.00	19.00	10,070.00	32.00	16,960.00
0060	937.00	24,362.00	1,300.00	33,800.00	2,200.00	57,200.00	778.00	20,228.00
0061	1,128.00	47,376.00	1,300.00	54,600.00	2,900.00	121,800.00	938.00	39,396.00
0062	1,322.00	145,420.00	500.00	55,000.00	400.00	44,000.00	275.00	30,250.00
0063	3.60	7,743.60	2.00	4,302.00	2.61	5,614.11	20.00	43,020.00
0064	1,395.00	22,320.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	3,200.00	51,200.00
0065	26.00	624.00	100.00	2,400.00	180.00	4,320.00	170.00	4,080.00
0066	52.00	17,680.00	50.00	17,000.00	52.00	17,680.00	65.00	22,100.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	125.00	42,500.00	125.00	42,500.00	125.00	42,500.00	125.00	42,500.00
0068	28.00	3,360.00	90.00	10,800.00	89.10	10,692.00	89.00	10,680.00
0069	185.00	10,730.00	190.00	11,020.00	185.00	10,730.00	185.00	10,730.00
0070	135.00	540.00	140.00	560.00	135.00	540.00	135.00	540.00
0071	155.00	31,000.00	160.00	32,000.00	155.00	31,000.00	155.00	31,000.00
0072	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
0073	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
0074	7,650.00	7,650.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,650.00	7,650.00	7,650.00	7,650.00
0075	13.00	20,020.00	14.00	21,560.00	13.00	20,020.00	13.00	20,020.00
0076	13.50	20,790.00	14.00	21,560.00	13.50	20,790.00	13.50	20,790.00
0077	21.75	1,174.50	22.00	1,188.00	21.75	1,174.50	21.75	1,174.50
0078	22.50	2,700.00	23.00	2,760.00	22.50	2,700.00	22.50	2,700.00
0079	765.00	153,000.00	775.00	155,000.00	765.00	153,000.00	765.00	153,000.00
0080	1,375.00	6,875.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,375.00	6,875.00	1,375.00	6,875.00
0081	135.00	3,240.00	135.00	3,240.00	135.00	3,240.00	135.00	3,240.00
0082	500.00	7,000.00	700.00	9,800.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	250.00	3,500.00
0083	180.00	2,700.00	180.00	2,700.00	180.00	2,700.00	180.00	2,700.00
0084	100.00	45,000.00	105.00	47,250.00	60.00	27,000.00	50.00	22,500.00
0085	108.85	89,257.00	110.00	90,200.00	270.00	221,400.00	92.00	75,440.00
0086	9,500.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
0087	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0088	7,500.00	30,000.00	7,700.00	30,800.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
0089	20.00	8,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	30.00	12,000.00	25.00	10,000.00
0090	0.45	93,600.00	0.40	83,200.00	0.40	83,200.00	0.40	83,200.00
0091	2.50	2,100.00	1.00	840.00	1.00	840.00	1.00	840.00
0092	2.50	450.00	26.00	4,680.00	25.35	4,563.00	25.00	4,500.00
0093	52.40	75,456.00	50.00	72,000.00	25.15	36,216.00	62.00	89,280.00
0094	3.35	653,250.00	2.50	487,500.00	2.50	487,500.00	2.50	487,500.00
0095	2.60	267,800.00	2.50	257,500.00	2.50	257,500.00	2.50	257,500.00
0096	2.60	24,466.00	3.50	32,935.00	3.50	32,935.00	3.50	32,935.00
0097	4.50	51,300.00	4.00	45,600.00	4.00	45,600.00	4.00	45,600.00
0098	3.20	5,504.00	4.00	6,880.00	4.00	6,880.00	4.00	6,880.00
0099	20.00	226,000.00	8.00	90,400.00	8.00	90,400.00	8.00	90,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0101	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0102	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
0103	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
0104	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0105	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0106	1,201.00	80,467.00	280.00	18,760.00	450.00	30,150.00	850.00	56,950.00
0107	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0108	178.65	101,830.50	100.00	57,000.00	100.00	57,000.00	157.00	89,490.00
0109	129.00	73,530.00	100.00	57,000.00	100.00	57,000.00	157.00	89,490.00
0110	995.00	139,300.00	750.00	105,000.00	950.00	133,000.00	825.00	115,500.00
0111	4,990.00	29,940.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
0112	2,932,967.70	2,932,967.70	2,900,000.00	2,900,000.00	3,430,000.00	3,430,000.00	3,229,678.00	3,229,678.00
Bid Amount:		\$31,730,987.00		\$32,314,806.00		\$36,837,399.31		\$37,307,307.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 26 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 28 (75%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (67%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 39 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 112 (0.5%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP FIBER ROLL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP HIGH VIS FENCE
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEMS 39 - 42
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBE FOR EROSION CONTROL PORTION
	R.E. MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 44 (0.9%)
	R.E. MASON FRESNO CA	1064766	PROFILOGRAPH & DIAMOND GRIND HMA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 8 (60%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	LANE CLOSURES
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 31 (72%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 67 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 69 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 83 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE - SIGNS PORTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEMS 69 - 81
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 31 (28%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 86 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 112 (0.4%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL PORTION
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 86 - 89
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	MOBE FOR GUARDRAIL PORTION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP FOR STRIPING PORTION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 90 - 92
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 94 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 8 (15%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 94 - 99
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBE FOR STRIPING PORTION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LAYOUT AND TEMP STRIPING FOR STAGES
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 100 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 112 (2%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	ITEMS 100 - 104
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC COLTON CA	806335	MOBE FOR ELECTRICAL
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 29 (40%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED RENTED STREET SWEEPER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 93 (36%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 44 (0.2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 50 (44%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 51 (18%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED RUMBLE STRIP MACHINE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED MICRO MILL MACHINE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED GRINDER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED COLD PLANER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 0051 (36.86%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0007 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0031 (66.47%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0066 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0069 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0070 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TREATED WOOD
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE DELINEATOR
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	MILEPOST MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0071 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0072 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0073 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0074 (1000%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0075 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN (TURNABLE METAL POST)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0076 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0077 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0078 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0079 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0080 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0081 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0083 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 0067 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	DELINEATOR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0001 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0014 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0015 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0068 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0090 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0091 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0092 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0094 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0095 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0096 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 17-7)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0097 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0098 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0099 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0112 (2.39%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0093 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 12-3)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0112 (0.08%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0026 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0028 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0033 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0039 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE (PULL TAPE)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0040 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 0041 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	FIBER ROLLS
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 0101 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 0102 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 0103 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 0104 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 112 (1.72%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	MODIFYING RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEMS
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	REMOTE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. COLTON CA	806335	MOBILIZATION
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 45 (94.20%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ITEM 110 (100%)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)
	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO JURUPA VALLEY CA	303609	ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNETHIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 47 (76.50%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 35 (22.07%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE - PORTION
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING - PORTION
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINOR CA	685511	ITEM 26 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINOR CA	685511	ITEM 112 (.31%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINOR CA	685511	ITEMS 26,39,40,41
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC LAKE ELSINOR CA	685511	MOBILIZATION PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP ONLY - PORTION
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 100 (100%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 112 (1.82%)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	ITEMS 100-104

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC COLTON CA	806335	MOBILIZATION HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC ONLY - PORTION
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 49 (8.16%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 62 (14.88%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 106 (7.90%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUTS - PORTION
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUTS - PORTION
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUTS - PORTION
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC MURRIETA CA	989179	ITEM 44 (0.25%)
	PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC MURRIETA CA	989179	INTERNAL PROFILING - PORTION
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 31 (73.86%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 66 (80%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEMS 7,67,69-81,83
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE - PORTION
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	REMOVE DELINEATOR -PORTION
	SAM RHODES INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	ITEM 44 (1.6%)
	SAM RHODES INC. GREENWOOD CA	1095784	PROFILE GRINDER - PORTION
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 93 (40.56%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (2.54%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 1,14,15,68,90,91,92,94-99
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	RUMBLE STRIP - PORTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE - PORTION
	DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 44 (0.91%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 112 (0.57%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PROFILE GRIND HMA
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	MOBILIZATION FOR PROFILE GRIND HMA
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 31 (27.5%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 86 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 87 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	TWW FOR GUARDRAIL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 89 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 112 (0.43%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAIL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 91 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 92 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 94 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 95 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 96 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 97 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 98 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 99 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 112 (2.4%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPE
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 30 (24.8%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 57 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 58 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 60 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	WASHOUT FOR FLATWORK
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 61 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 85 (79.4%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	F/P/S VEG CONTROL
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 26 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 28 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 39 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 40 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508098	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508098	ITEM 112 (0.38%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508098	MOBILIZATION FOR EROSION CONTROL
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 100 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 101 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 102 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 103 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 104 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 112 (2%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	MOBILIZATION FOR ELECTRICAL
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 44 (1.8%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR HMA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 31 (72.5%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 66 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 67 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 69 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TWW FOR SIGNS
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 70 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 71 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 72 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 73 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 75 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 77 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 79 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 80 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 81 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 83 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 26 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 28 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 39 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 40 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 41 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 112 (0.1%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOBILIZATION
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 67 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 70 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 71 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 72 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 73 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 74 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 75 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 76 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 77 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 79 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 80 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 81 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (60%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 91 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 92 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 94 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 95 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 96 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 97 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 98 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 99 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 112 (3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 101 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 102 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 103 (100%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 104 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 112 (2%)
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	MOBILIZATION
	HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. COLTON CA	806335	ITEM 100 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 30 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 57 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 58 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 59 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 60 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 61 (100%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 85 (100%)